Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent		12/12/2006	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE HARVARD DRUG GROUP, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	31778 ENTERPRISE DRIVE	
City:	LIVONIA	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48150	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1333828	MAJOR PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION
Registration Number:	1421688	SLENDER FIBRE
Registration Number:	1438897	FIBER EZE
Registration Number:	2490633	MAPAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-8348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.8348

Email: rakhee.verma@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rakhee Verma c/o KattenMuchinRosenmanLLP

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rakhee Verma

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0230**

900064785

Signature:	/Rakhee Verma/
Date:	12/15/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=TM Release#page1.tif source=TM Release#page2.tif source=TM Release#page3.tif source=TM Release#page4.tif source=TM Release#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0231

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of December 12, 2006 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent ("Releasing Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Releasing Party, The Harvard Drug Group, L.L.C., a Michigan corporation ("Borrower"), and certain subsidiaries of Borrower were parties to a Security Agreement, dated as of January 15, 2003 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the ("Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest to the Releasing Party in, and a collateral assignment to the Releasing Party of, among other things, the trademark registrations and trademark applications (and intellectual property relating to same) of Borrower, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and trademark applications (and intellectual property relating to same) set forth on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, in connection with entering into of the Security Agreement, a Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12, 2003 at Reel 2690, Frame 0787; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that the Releasing Party release its security interest in the trademark registrations and trademark applications of the Borrower and reassign the same to the Borrower.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Releasing Party hereby releases its security interests in all of the Borrower's right, title and interest in and to all of the following (the "Trademark Collateral"):
 - (a) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other sources of business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of a like nature (each of the foregoing items in this clause (a) being called a "Trademark"), now existing anywhere in the world or hereafter adopted or acquired, whether currently in use or not, all registrations and recordings thereof and all applications in connection therewith, whether pending or in preparation for filing, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any office or agency of the United States of America or any State thereof or any foreign country, including those referred to in Exhibit A hereto;
 - (b) all Trademark licenses, including each Trademark license, if any, referred to in Exhibit A hereto;

1

60230478.1

- (c) all reissues, extensions or renewals of any of the items described in clauses (a) and (b);
- (d) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the items described in clauses (a) and (b); and
- (e) all proceeds of, and rights associated with, the foregoing, including any claim by Borrower against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Trademark registration, or Trademark license, including any Trademark, Trademark registration or Trademark license referred to in Exhibit A hereto, or for any injury to the goodwill associated with the use of any Trademark or for breach or enforcement of any Trademark license.
- 2. Releasing Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Releasing Party, all of Releasing Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank — [Signature Page Follows]

2

60230478.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Releasing Party has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Kevin R. Kelly

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademarks</u>

US T	rademarks			
	Serial #: 73468795	Filing Dt: 03/05/1984	Reg #: 1333828	Reg. Dt: 04/30/1985
1	Mark: MAJOR PHAI	RMACEUTICAL CORPO	RATION	
	Serial #: 73596815	Filing Dt: 05/05/1986	Reg #: 1421688	Reg. Dt: 12/23/1986
2	Mark: SLENDER FII	BRE		
	Serial #: 73601645	Filing Dt: 06/02/1986	Reg #: 1438897	Reg. Dt: 05/12/1987
3	Mark: FIBER EZE			
	Serial #: 76126557	Filing Dt: 09/12/2000	Reg #: 2490633	Reg. Dt: 09/18/2001
4	Mark: MAPAP			

Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0235

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of LOS ANGELES	
On	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared KEVIN K. KELLI	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
OMELIA M. CHAN Commission # 1545158 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2009	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal? Signature of Notary Public
	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove fraudulent removal and reattachmen	e valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent nt of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
	K RELEASE AND REASSIGMENT
Document Date: 12/12/06	Number of Pages: 3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
☐ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org

RECORDED: 12/15/2006

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 003445 FRAME: 0236